 Page 1 of 3
Certificate No: MED-B-21521
Rev. 01
File No: 460948
MED/5.1 and MED/5.2
EC TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
MED-B-21521
In compliance with Module B of Council Directive 2014/90/EU of the European Parliament and included the

Item
no.
Type Designation Manufacturer
1 TT-7224A SAILOR 7224 VHF DSC CU  Thrane & Thrane A/S
2 TT-7226A  SAILOR 7226 VHF Transceiver Unit Thrane & Thrane A/S
3 TT-6201A  SAILOR 6201 Handset Thrane & Thrane A/S
4 TT-6204A SAILOR 6204 Control Speaker Microphone Thrane & Thrane A/S
5 TT-6207A  SAILOR 6207 Accessory Connection box Thrane & Thrane A/S
6 TT-6208A SAILOR 6208 CU Connection box Thrane & Thrane A/S
7 TT-6209A SAILOR 6209 Accessory Connection box Thrane & Thrane A/S
8 TT-6103A SAILOR 6103 Multi Alarm panel Thrane & Thrane A/S
Note: Power supplies are not a part of the GMDSS system.
Previous wheel marked power supplies or any other 60945 approved power supplies are therefore allowed.
Limitations
The Ethernet port from the Transponder Unit uses proprietary protocol is not intended to be connected to a ship
network.
Type approval documentation
Document Document no. Rev. doc.
no
Test Report Nemko: EN 60945 testing of SAILOR 7222 VHF DSC Class A
VHF DSC watch-keeping receiver
E.21110.00 00 001
Test Report Nemko: SAILOR 7222 IEC 61097 test report 433520-01 TRF IEC61097 00 002
Test Report Nemko: SAILOR 7222 IEC 61162 test report 433520-02 TRF IEC 61162 00 003
Test Report Nemko: SAILOR 7222 IEC 62923 test report 433520-03 TRF IEC 62923 00 004
EU Declaration of Conformity 99-178713-A A 006
Type Label layout Sailor 7224 99-164775-E E 007
Type Label layout Sailor 7226 99-164776-D D 008
Software and Hardware Revisions SAILOR 7224 VHF DSC Control Unit 407224A-00500  B.15 009
Software and Hardware Revisions SAILOR 7226 VHF Transceiver Unit 407226A-00500 A.19 010
Manual Cobham: Installation guide SAILOR 7224 Control Unit VHF DSC 98-173211-B.03 03 011
Manual Cobham: Installation guide SAILOR 7226 VHF DSC Transceiver Unit 98-164939-A.02 02 012
Manual Cobham: User manual SAILOR 7222 VHF DSC 98-171832-A 2021-07-02 013
 Page 3 of 3
Certificate No: MED-B-21521
Rev. 01
File No: 460948
MED/5.1 and MED/5.2
Limitations/restrictions
------------- End of certificate --------------